

EXHIBIT 1

BID FORM

The undersigned hereby declares that after carefully examining these bid documents, they are fully aware of all conditions affecting such work/items, for which bids were advertised to be returned by **June 22, 2023** and does hereby submit the following bid for completion of said services.

The undersigned hereby certifies that all information contained in this Invitation to Bid is truthful to the best of their knowledge and belief and further certifies that they are duly authorized to submit this bid on behalf of the Contractor as its act and deed and that the Contractor is ready, willing and able to perform if awarded this Bid.

The undersigned hereby agrees, if awarded on the basis of this bid, to furnish a Performance Bond and Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the bid terms and conditions.

The City reserves the right to accept any or all bids, to waive informalities, and to reject all or any part of any bid as they may deem to be in the best interest of the City.

The cost of the materials/equipment shall include all costs, including but not limited to:

- General administrative overhead, fringe benefits and profit, all documentation required for operation, delivery/transportation, indirect costs, i.e. insurance, etc., indirect labor costs.

Item	Item Description	Qty	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Sediment Barrier	64	LF	\$250.00	\$16,000.00
4	Floating Turbidity Barrier	18	LF	\$56.25	\$1012.50
5	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	1	EA	\$475.00	\$475.00
6	Inlet Protection System	1	EA	\$93.75	\$93.75
7	Clearing and Grubbing	0.1	AC	\$31,250.00	\$3,125.00
8	Regular Excavation	55	CY	\$31.25	\$1,718.75
9	Embankment	135	CY	\$31.25	\$4,218.75
10	Performance Turf, Sod	163	SY	\$9.56	\$1,558.69
11	Plastic Erosion Mat, Turf Reinforced Mat, Type 1	72	SY	\$30.38	\$2,187.00
12	As-Built Plans	1	LS	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
13	Dewatering Activities	1	LS	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
14	Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$56,639.44

Company Name: Universal Contracting and Construction INC

Signature of Authorized Representative: 

Printed Name of Authorized Representative: Jason Wadsworth